13

20
22

30
32

34
35
45
46
51
58

71
74
83
92
93
96
97
100
102
106
110
129
136
152
157

158
161
167

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL

Monroe, OH
Davenport, 1A
Bridgeview, IL

Chicago, IL

Staten Island, NY
San Francisco, CA

Renton, WA
Wentzville, MO

Oakland, CA

San Rafael, CA
Queens Village, NY
Sacramento, CA
Boston, MA
Chicago, IL

Fort Smith, AR
Hixson, TN

Lwr Sackville, NS, Canada
St Louis, MO
Ottawa, ON, Canada
Kennewick, WA

St Louis, MO
Wayland, Ml
Livermore, CA
Altoona, IA

St Joseph, MO
Lacey, WA

Monroe, OH
Martinez, CA

New York, NY

Philadelphia, PA
Kenosha, WI
Allentown, PA

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
April 2022 and June 2022.

Name(s)

Joseph E. Beketa, Martin Mayer.
Roger R. Riddle.

Eldon M. Kitchen.

Acarren Avery, Wayne E. Coners, Michael J. Flowers, Kraig K. Kaatz, Michael
T. Raske, George E. Sullivan, Rich R. Wilberschied.

David Eich, Norman J. Long, Marco A. Oddo, Philip T. Sgobba, Earl P. Sirchia
Richard J. Vollmann, Thomas M. Vukelic, Stanley A. Zurawski.

Anthony Burns.

Christopher P. Booth, Ronald A. Mueller, Francisco D. Ordaz, Donald J.
Petrucione.

Lin M. Chinn, Herbert C. Stoops.

Louis D. Burkemper, Michael L. Gutermuth, Eugene L. Horstmeier, Andrew L.
Houston Jr., Russ M. Moeller, Daniel R. Nesslage, Robert A. Vandeven.

James L. Garland, Arthur R. Luckado, John W. Pourroy.
Steve Berringer, Frank R. Wensioff.

Frank J. Betlewicz, loannis Grammatapoulos.

Steven A. Buchanan, Jeffrey S. Hammond, Roger B. McKelvy.
Giuseppe Suriano.

Arthur H. Bauer, Donald W. Busse, John F. Campbell, Randy C. Drogos,
Mariano Geanconteri, Nelson G. Jijon, William J. Lichon, William A. Marcy,
Charles L. Mollenkamp, Thomas J. Picchiotti, Ralph A. Rollins, Paul M.
Sinnott, N L. Swenson.

Daymon Nipp.

Ronald L. Jones.

Gordon J. Lerue.

Cecil M. Moore, William M. Teal.

Alberto G. Couto, Maurice Lafreniere.

Larry E. Ennis, Herbert V. Sykes.

Thos C. Barstow Jr., Ercell N. Webb Jr..

Douglas C. Wester.

Ralph J. Edmondson, Steven R. Schwab.

Paul R. Davis.

Steven M. Satermo.

Edward J. Miller, Robert F. Streleski, Micheal J. Yonich.
Mike L. Kistner, Thomas C. Langford Jr., Kenneth A. Smith.
Steve A. Cox, Ronald J. Gray, Jerry Hoffman.

Anton D. Benvin, Francis Calciano, Liam Honan, Robert lulo, Steven E.
Muller, Alfred Oconnor, Gary M. Pastier.

Robert M. Ballard, Ralph A. Pierce Jr., Stanley J. Weglarz.
Dale A. Malsch.
John E. Rugg.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2022 through June 2022

Local
174

175
180
196
197

205
217
224
232
237

249
250
251
252
253

254

264
270
271
272
276
277
279
283
285
290

291
301
311
312
314
315

322

326
327
328
336
339
343

City, State / Province
Joliet, IL

Louisville, KY
Vallejo, CA

Fife, WA

Upper Marlboro, MD

Ashland, VA
Foster City, CA
Newburgh, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
East Peoria, IL

Kingston, ON, Canada
Lakemoor, IL

Edison, NJ

Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ

Edison, NJ

Pewaukee, WI
Springfield, IL
Eugene, OR
Chicago Heights, IL
Cheektowaga, NY
Binghamton, NY
Rock Tavern, NY
Augusta, GA

North Canton, OH
Hauppauge, NY

Albany, NY
Indianapolis, IN
Joplin, MO
Charlotte, NC
Madison, WI
Kansas City, MO

Saint Paul, MN

Yalesville, CT
Dorchester, MA
Cambridge, MA
Worcester, MA
Wilmington, MA
Winnipeg, MB, Canada

Name(s)

Allen D. Grimes, Joseph M. Jelinek, James R. Klein, Frank E. Minarich, Gregg
A. Phillips, Jack L. Raley, Curtis Sampson, Benjamin Worrick.

Carl R. Sanders.
Manuel E. Daconceicao, Henry A. Turnsk.
Thomas W. Hulett.

Larry D. Clayton, Owen W. Croggon, Paul H. Flagg Jr., David N. Malott, Edwir
T. Perry, Charles W. Stamm, Ralph G. Stapleton, Graham M. Thompson Jr.,
Samuel A. Trader, Wm L. Viands.

Henry R. Jeffress Jr., David W. Story.
Norman C. Hynding Jr..

David E. Pyle, Timothy Smith.

Eugene F. Melcher, James R. Shaffer.

Dan R. Berchtold, Ronald V. Himmel, Richard L. Ishmael, Dean Paris, Robert
G. Steffen.

David R. Bell, Dennis D. Grant, Don H. Mcllvenna.

Richard C. Bakken, Michael D. Barhorst, John L. Richards.
Paul E. Becker, Rodney J. Kish, David L. Martin.

Aldo Curiale.

Kenneth Egeland, Nicola M. Mazzarella, Gene R. Riegler, John H.
Warmenhoven.

Richard V. Daniels, Richard L. Eger, James J. Hackett, Glenn P. Heffernan,
William Horn, Kenneth R. Kolstad, Andrew G. Schmidt.

Terrance M. Novesky.

Franz E. Grimmer, Clifford W. James, James R. Lynch, Chas H. Mangold.
Robert C. Barber, Christian W. Taylor.

Thomas J. Curtin Jr., Carl F. Rinaldi, Solomon Robinson.

Ronald P. Hess.

Harry G. Stratton.

Robert L. Fogg Jr..

Ken V. Faglier.

Richard H. Kintz.

Robert Ahearn Jr., Robt J. Fitzgerald, John Mirabella, James G. Ptarcinski,
Richard G. Sagistano, Lawrence Whiffen Jr..

Donald A. Zarecki.

Stewart S. King, David E. Patrick.
Billy S. Hood.

Kevin L. Ouzts.

Richard A. Onsrud.

Cris C. Davies, Edgar F. Mallard, Larry W. Noll, Daniel B. Robinson, Grant G.
Smith Jr., Louis G. Zinser.

James E. Anderson, David C. Bongard, John C. Holter, Michael J. Krizanac,
Danny Norberg, Thomas M. Schmandt.

Fred L. Currier, Michael L. Gagne, Robert L. Pisani.
Denis Cunniffe, Alfred D. Doughlin, Renald Lacasse.
Paul J. Frazer.

Robert O. Sarkinen.

Richard J. Bouchard, Guy R. Champigny.

Charles L. Roy.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2022 through June 2022

Local
344

346
349
351
357
405
413
427
429
431
432
435
436
439
445
474
494
505
525
548
551
555
605
619
635
636
661
662
675
687

690
701
706
713
714
715
716
721
729
745

746

751

City, State / Province
Pewaukee, WI

Randolph, MA
Manchester, NH
Rossford, OH
Paducah, KY
San Jose, CA
South Bend, IN
Papillion, NE
Arlington, TX
Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Cleveland, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Charleston, WV
Scranton, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Tecumseh, ON, Canada
Aptos, CA
Wayland, Ml

St. Paul, MN
Pasadena, TX
Denver, CO
Marina, CA

San Diego, CA
Meridian, ID

Mt Vernon, IL
Sylmar, CA
Freeburg, IL
Woodbridge, ON, Canada
Warren, Ml

Russellville, AR
Fresno, CA
Saginaw, Ml
Hayward, CA
Buena Park, CA
Cranford, NJ

St Louis, MO
Whittier, CA
Baton Rouge, LA
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI

Santa Rosa, CA

Name(s)

Gene T. Balthazor, Seaver P. Bigler, Michael D. Morgan, Dennis F. Penkalski,
Don M. Smarelli, Dale G. Winters.

Norman J. Pedersen.

Marcel P. Tremblay.

Mark V. Mears, Robert E. Musser, Michael P. Poole, Roy E. Young.
Roy Wadkins.

Richard R. Hernandez, Ronald R. Wolf.

Gabor Tiser.

Ray Monical, Gordon T. Sorenson.

Rodney L. Souder.

Thomas E. Grady, Barry E. Jacoby, Noel L. Laubenstine, Michael Sweador.
Donald W. O'Bryon.

Terry L. Brilhart, Thomas J. Carrabotta, Jeffrey A. Cofta, Robert E. Weiss.
Ralph E. Turner, William M. Worstell.

Kenneth M. Davis, Walter L. Fizer, Clifford J. Hart, Arthur S. Johnson.
Stanley Franckiewicz.

Charles C. Sines.

Donald J. Bastien, Thomas H. Byrne.

John M. Panzich.

Dale L. Koth.

Richard E. Johnson.

George L. Wilson.

Roger F. Shomers.

Lewis D. Lipscomb, Donald R. Myers, James P. Sherfield.

Robert A. Ruiz, Walter W. Whitmore.

Rufino Barron, John H. Clinton, Alvin H. Smart, Vernon E. Wright.
Frank E. Huston Jr., Jerry D. Keele.

Joseph L. Mavrolas.

Herbert E. Heinen, Micheal L. Miller.

Marcel Doucet.

Thomas J. Barone, Ronald R. Barringer, Boyce D. Bradley, Marvin C. Gerlach
John J. Shea.

William G. Squires.

Loyal W. Bartel, Ronald J. Flores, Martin E. Knutson, Douglas L. Whipple.
Kevin Bloss, Barry Dice, R G. Veitengruber.

James J. Bauman, Thomas M. Brooks, John C. Kim Jr., Paul C. Ruedi.
Maurice C. Martinez, Steve A. Miller, Lawrence Vargas.

Michael G. Ruchok Jr..

Patrick D. Huey.

Lawrence P. Bronson.

Johnny R. Bennett.

Richard Cadorna, Warlito S. Casem, Wayne M. Gemeno, Edwin T. Higa,
Gilbert M. Nishihira, James T. Shimabuku, Randy S. Tamashiro, Ernest
Torricer, Paul S. Yamauchi.

Howard A. Oshiro, Rockwell P. Rogers, Abraham L. Spohn, Matthew M.
White.

Gary L. Barber, Daniel E. Polston.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

Local
777
785
792
801
909
951
971
978

1004
1027
1045
1074
1076
1090
1091
1098
1102
1109
1121
1143
1185
1263
1266
1281
1306
1319
1325
1386
1460

1463
1503
1510
1556
1596
1607
1693
1789
1809
1839
1846
1889
1912
1916
1977
2158

City, State / Province
Kansas City, MO
Cambridge, ON, Canada
Rockford, IL

West Jordan, UT
Ontario, CA

Riverside, CA

Reno, NV

Springfield, MO
Lansing, Ml

Lisle, IL

Warren, Ml

Eau Claire, WI
Greenwood, IN

North Canton, OH
Bismarck, ND

Baton Rouge, LA
Warren, Ml

Visalia, CA
Framingham, MA
LaCrosse, WI

Lisle, IL

Kennesaw, GA

Austin, TX

Anchorage, AK
Papillion, NE
Albuquerque, NM
Edmonton, AB, Canada
Hanwell, NB, Canada
Edmonton, AB, Canada

Papillion, NE

Oregon City, OR
Escanaba, Ml

New York, NY

St Louis, MO

Whittier, CA

Lisle, IL

South Lake Tahoe, CA
Oakland Park, FL
Pacific, MO

Metairie, LA

Lisle, IL

Phoenix, AZ

Hamilton, ON, Canada
Las Vegas, NV
Bettendorf, 1A

Name(s)

Chas R. Hawley.

Leonard I. Lee.

William R. Harris, Gary D. Janowski, Fred J. Lazzerini.
John R. Tucker.

Patrick M. Cheek, Saul C. Perez, Joseph Viola.

Larry P. Sonnenberg, Donald D. Wiesinger.

Daniel R. Bean, Jon P. Benedetti, Kenneth J. Mitchem.
Jefferson M. Medley.

Charles G. Raycraft.

Terry L. Shuttz.

Agostino Costa, Salvatore Costa.

Thomas D. Nyhus, Robert B. Schieffer Jr..

Jerry D. Drake, Rickey A. Pierce, Ronnie R. Williams.
Raymond G. Gannett.

Timothy A. Lemar.

Lionel J. Boyd, Albert N. Strickland.

Jay E. Ferguson, Varne G. Rueff, Kenneth E. Winright.
Alton C. Schlag.

Steven B. Ramstrom.

Thomas D. Hardie.

John E. Montgomery Jr..

Billy Silvers.

Jose |. Rodriguez.

Jay J. Mulesky.

James F. Franks.

John C. Houston, Gilbert S. Rodriguez.

Ronald Atrens, Michael Board, Lawrence F. Hickey.
Guildo P. Voisine.

Laurier M. Lamarche, Hans J. Mausolf, Terence Spence, Lawrence W.
Syvenky.

Michael T. Byers.

Lynn B. O'Neal Jr..

Gary W. Raether.

Joseph Danko, Edwards E. Erickson, Richard M. Florio, Stanley Jankowski.
Phil L. Dillow, Jack D. Price, John D. Schmied.

Gerald F. Rachal.

Michael J. Ballard, Paul E. Leonard.

Joseph W. Duncker.

Dennis C. Bray, Thomas C. Deese, Daniel M. Wilson.
Dennis J. Branson, Michael A. Duff, David A. Gildehaus, Michael O. Nowak.
Charles E. Milton, Arthur A. Sykes.

Donald L. Capes, Patrick G. Filippi, William E. Stransky.
Steven J. Dynes, Michael G. Nash.

Donald J. Jackson, William P. Jarvis.

Lavell A. Burnham, Marc J. Furman.

Carl L. King Jr., Jerry D. McVay, Roger L. Talley.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2022 through June 2022

Local
2214
2236
2287

2298
2309
2337
2790
2949

City, State / Province
Festus, MO

Oakland, CA

Staten Island, NY

Rolla, MO

Toronto, ON, Canada
Pewaukee, WI
Woodhaven, NY
Roseburg, OR

Name(s)
Michael J. Ogilvie, Alfred G. Wilfong.
Cort R. Stratfull.

Joseph M. Aragonesi, Frank Asencio, Ronald Baudanza, Peter J. Berns,
William R. Browne, James C. Cheng, Anthony Chersevani, Salvatore C.
Cona, John E. Cooley, Thomas Cotter, Alejandro G. Couret, Alf O. Daland,
Michael E. Danca, David A. Davidson, Frank Deangelis, Robert Dearborn,
Stephen Degaray, Ronald J. Dennis, Stephen C. Dinallo, James Dowling,
Louis Filardi, Norman F. Gabel, Michael A. Gallow, Anthony J. Gerbino,
Andrew Giardino, Salvatore Giordano, Raymond Goff, Norman Goldstein,
John T. Gorham, John W. Gruber, Eugene Hiscock, Raymond Hodge, Orlen
R. Indahl, Anthony Irenze, Walter Jacobsen, John D. Janis, Peter W. Kaiser,
Norman Kaplan, Theodore Klement, Michael A. Koczko, Gilbert J. Lafe,
Massimo Libetti, Anthony Marchese, John H. May Jr., Rafael Mendez, Louis
Mercato, Robert P. Micelotta, John P. Miller, John I. Miller, Timothy Miller,
James Moran, Sigurd A. Olsen, Leif Palmer, Anthony Piazza, Herbert
Pritchard, Kurt A. Ramsland, Arthur J. Robb, Carmine Salvatore, Nicholas
Scarpone, Alfred Schroder, David B. Sherman, Joseph A. Spero, Walter
Steininger Jr., Frederick R. Strohmeier, Michael Trela, Harry Tveter, Matthew
Walsh, Michael G. Zemski.

Ralph J. Martin.

Giuseppe Baggio.

James F. Strong.

Kevin L. Fitzgerald, Josip Justic.

Terry W. Burt, Gladys E. Cisco, Evelyn C. Daigle, Kenneth R. Hitz, Billy D.
Huddleston, Edwin L. Nickolaus, Terry L. Pearce, Michael H. Pieti, Michael B.
Stubblefield, Ralph P. Wagner.
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